PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: November 11, 2009

DUE DATE: October 9, 2009

Distributed: September 16, 2009

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Kenneth M. Vaughn PETITION NO.: V-83

PHONE: 770-419-7859 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-09
REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 24
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the east side of ~ DISTRICT: 19
Breezy Drive, south of Old Dallas Road SIZE OF TRACT: .5 acre
(432 Breezy Drive). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (proposed 864 square
foot garage) from the required 100 feet to 10 feet adjacent to the southern property line, 35 feet adjacent to the eastern

property line and 50 feet adjacent to the northern property line.




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- ?3
Hearing Date: __ || )\ = o4

Applicant Henneth £, L/iq z; he Business Phone ____# AL Home Phone 770 419 -198"F
Bennedh Hi(faces he Address 437 frcezy DA, Maprictte CA-Fosly
' (representative’s nam‘g, printed) (street,' city, state and zip code)

ﬁm%@,/z_ Business Phone_ #/4 CellPhone &/

(repr;sentative's sigtﬁture)
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My comifiisieoss v.putS
My commission expires: Cyl F:bmaq( 28 2919 /:: ;M é;_ /é f/( DM_JL— -

Notary Public

Business Phone Home Phone

Titleholder /s

Address: HFE Fheczo Db, Mep At GuTookl
(street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

-

’/'l’s-‘hnm unll\“““\‘\\\\ Otary Pubhc
_ Mﬂmm;sm* Expiros
oTeber 37, 2011 . .
Present Zoning of Property _ Az 5/ cend isl , 2’ ;ZO
Location 432 Bleezy Di, Heatiufde GA, 700bY
‘ (street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) ._‘M'AO A District /¥ Size of Tract 7. Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. .

Size of Property lfa Acte  Shape of Property g =tan qlesl opography of Property Flet Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying: the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
Sy T his Laf/[ be - *‘JO Ca &~ 574}4;¢ I L 1/4&41«— qhleca
fon Fwe ~ antigye Ca +35 ard Lecen e~ othe
c. 7 eat, Thic {5 necded to canﬂl}/ with cs‘fﬂf.’eg odinance
fon b<sidential vehicles,

List type of variance requested: Gaklayg <
,@IZ”W Aiqe oVER (50 SR T

ised: . L. LA TS
Revised: December 6, 2005 See £ xhr bir ) f‘ 'FDI’
(cf\&er{/sz .
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V-84
(2009)

THIS PLAT IS PREPARED FROM A FIELD SURVEY USING A FIVE SECOND DIGITAL THEQDOLITE AND ELECTRONIC DISTANCE
METER ; LINEAR PRECISION OF|IRAVERSE : 1/10,000+ ; ANGULAR PRECISION ; 06" Vi . THE TRAVERSE WAS ADNSTED
USING THE COMPASS RULE. LINEAR PRECISION OF THIS PLAT : 1/ 143221 . MATTERS OF NIILE ARE EXCEPTED.
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APPLICANT: Maria E. Landestoy

PHONE: 678-429-0051

REPRESENTATIVE: same

PHONE: same

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of

Hunting Hound Lane, west of Fox Hound Parkway

(4585 Hunting Hound Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION NO.: V-84
DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-09
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 21
DISTRICT: 1

SIZE OF TRACT: 56 acre

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Allow two accessory structures over 144 square feet (proposed 210 square foot outdoor

kitchen and 255 square foot gazebo) to be 17 feet from the required rear property line and 7 feet from the required

eastern property line.

Fox Hound Pkwy

Fox Hound Chse




Apblication for Variance
- Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. U gk(
Hearing Date: __| |~ | Eo |

- Applicant M&Mi‘ﬁ g- éﬂ/es‘g,/é;Business Phone _& :7f 29005 / Home Phone

Address

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

‘_Busmess Phone “lé 7f / Z ? Cell P/hone

MARK T. TRlNGLE
NOTARY PUR#E, sealed anfi delivered in presence of:

m '/""// // ;//1 Cobb County - State of f%?f,/ ‘L/Qﬂ/g /ﬁ

My commission expires: 1
m. Expires Mar
Ay Com s Notary Public
N
Titleholder £ / si / Phone Home Phone
Signature Address: .
(street, city, state and zip code)
MyNgéa;yﬂ; ublic, Cobb Counly, Geergi Slgﬂ ﬁl @‘ oot mprseneee?
. . 1S5 i
My commission expires: mission Expires February 3, 261
Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property D - 7— &

Locsion_4/5 95 Hanting  Hpunwt LAk

(street address, 1f'lapphcable nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lof.(s) @ 7 :2, / District j— Size of Tract __* 5 Q Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property __ - Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hard)lzp Plegse state what hardship would be created by folloying the ngrmal terms of the ordmance

'S Y e 1S e e ez t/S € 7/¢/

In Thes €< o7 es o wass T2l
i /7(6040&) g Vzliad £ € .

S variance requested: /0W /}6[5§50M// ;”?/AUC’MQ(’
PR TD trﬁr*r@ AE ///fr sl Jlaic 7 TET

_ Flem 5//)

Revised: December 6, 2005
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APPLICANT:

Platinum Auto SPA, Inc.

678-560-6060

REPRESENTATIVE:

Robert Burrows

678-560-6060

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the west side of

Johnson Ferry Road, north of Lower Roswell Road

(1075 Johnson Ferry Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION NO.: V-85
DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-09
PRESENT ZONING: CRC
LAND LOT(S): 67
DISTRICT: 1

SIZE OF TRACT: 793 acre
COMMISSION DISTRICT:

Waive the front setback from the required 50 feet to 18 feet.

Woodlawn-Dr

R-20




Application for Variance
- Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V - B E
Hearing Date: ‘7 l - ! | -~ GCII

{

Applicant /{/9 TIVKHY «4 g 5’/”) /‘7/ 2”‘I'éusine:ss Phone & 79-566-£¢ £ Home Phone [ ‘/0‘/]5’ 943-7530
[fopenr Barwows _Frees  nddess 1075 Tounson Fetty 80, mierrms, LA 3006

(representative’s name, prin{ed) (street, city, state and zip c’&ie)

Business Phone £ 75 5606060 Cell Phone $o4 4% 750
[(27060pd  SoPR County

e
csence of.
te-of Georgia -

’ My Commission Explres Jan 29, 2010 CE_// Notary Public

Titleholder / Can Bty /4”2’/‘,’ L/ C Business Phone 675 5 60EL0€0Home Phone A9 543 3550

Signature MW Address: j,;/‘jﬁ /S AoV E

(attach additional signatures, if neededsina PPl Lstrget city, state and zip code)
DAVID RHEINSCHELD =
Notary Public Signed, seal
Cobb County
State of Georgiq

(representative’s signature)

DAVID RHEINSCHELD
Notary Public

My commission expires:

My commission expires: / / 29 (dol0

j MY Commission Expires Jan 29, 2010 Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property L /[" C
Location (075 Toswson’ Fexn¥ A, faxie 174, CA 30065
(street address, if appﬂcable; nearest interseétion, etc.)
7 .
Land Lot(s) 67 District /& Size of Tract ¢ [ 943 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __ ¢ 7 Shape of Property 3 s 4zi=_Topography of Property Leves  Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

FFE Arreckher

List;typp of variance requested: S £ £ BTIAHED 4 . .
PRNVE T e T 2Tl ficiFILom
CAURa)  _SpfFt TO 5T

Revised: December 6, 2005 S atrched Letter of TpotesT
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m- SEP 1 02009 PLATINUM AUTO SPA
LETTER OF INTENT FOR VARIANCE

€088 0. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
ZONING DIVISION

The Applicant, Platinum Auto Spa, Inc. and Kanbur Properties, LLC (the “Applicant”),
respectfully requests an extension of one year in which to come within compliance from the front
yard setback requirements of the Community Retail Commercial (“CRC”) zoning classification
set forth in Article IV, Section 138-218 of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance (“Zoning
Ordinance™) for approximately .793 acres located at 1075 Johnson Ferry Road in Land Lot 67 of
the 1% District, 2™ Section, Cobb County, Georgia (“Subject Property”). The Applicant
understands that there are projected changes to the Ordinance that may bring the Property into
compliance within this time period. The Property is zoned to the CRC zoning classification.
Platinum Auto Spa is currently conducting business as a full-service auto care facility. When the
Applicant purchased the Property four years ago, it was an existing car wash facility in complete
disrepair. The Applicant has successfully revived the Property, and as part of this process,
inadvertently constructed a protective canopy for its workers within the fifty (50) foot front yard
setback required in the CRC zoning district. Accordingly, the Applicant now respectfully
requests a reduction in the front yard setback from fifty (50) feet to eighteen (18) feet to
accommodate this canopy, which is used to protect employees from the elements while they are
detailing automobiles.

The protective canopy allows the Applicant to be in compliance with Occupational Safety
and Health Administration (“OSHA”) guidelines for employees. Section 134-94 of the Zoning
Ordinance authorizes the Board of Zoning Appeals to grant a variance request which is not
“contrary to the public interest where, owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the
provisions of this chapter will, in an individual case, result in unnecessary hardship, so that the
spirit of this chapter shall be observed, public safety and welfare secured, and substantial justice

done.” In this case, the grant of the variance request will allow the Applicant to continue to

V-8S



protect the health and welfare of its employees, and as a result, the variance request is in the
public interest.

Furthermore, the way the existing structures are situated on the Property causes a
hardship to the Applicant such that there is no other place for a protective canopy to be placed on
the Property. In other words, the flow of the vehicles through the existing tunnel would be
completely impeded if the protective canopy were to be placed anywhere else on the Property.
Additionally, the protective canopy cannot be placed anywhere else on the Property without
interfering with the existing parking spaces. Accordingly, the Applicant respectfully requests
approval of this variance request.

Additionally, the location of the canopy is on the south side of the only property access
entrance and exit. As such the canopy does not interfere in any way with access to Johnson
Ferry Road. Therefore in the spirit of driving safety it does not present an access hazard to the
right-a-way, a primary reason for the setback. Accordingly, the Applicant respectfully requests
approval of this variance request.

A denial of this variance request would be unconstitutional in that it would destroy the
Applicant’s property rights without first paying fair, adequate and just compensation for such
rights, in violation of Article I, Section I, Paragraph I and Section IlI, Paragraph 1 of the
Constitution of the State of Georgia of 1983, and the Due Process Clause of the Fourteenth
Amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

Any interpretation or application of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance that does not
permit the requested variance as proposed by the Applicant is unconstitutional, illegal, null and
void, constituting a taking of Applicant's Property in violation of the Just Compensation Clause
of the Fifth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States, Article I, Section I, Paragraph I,

and Section III, Paragraph I of the Constitution of the State of Georgia of 1983, and the Equal

V-85



Protection and Due Process Clauses of the Fourteenth Amendment to the Constitution of the
United States denying the Applicant an economically viable use of its property while not
substantially advancing legitimate state interests.

A denial of the foregoing variance request would also constitute an arbitrary and
capricious act by the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals without any rational basis therefor
constituting an abuse of discretion in violation of Article I, Section I, Paragraph I and Section III,
Paragraph I of the Constitution of the State of Georgia of 1983, and the Due Process Clause of
the Fourteenth Amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

A refusal by the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals to grant the variance requested
by the Applicant would also be unconstitutional and discriminate in an arbitrary, capricious and
unreasonable manner between the Applicant and owners of the similarly situated property in
violation of Article I, Section I, Paragraph II of the Constitution of the State of Georgia of 1983
and the Equal Protection Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the Constitution of the United
States.

The provisions of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance that delegate authority to the Cobb
County Board of Zoning Appeals to hear matters such as the variances requested by the
Applicant do not set forth sufficient standards for the Board of Zoning Appeals to follow and are
an unconstitutional delegation of authority from the Board of Commissioners of Cobb County to
the Cobb County Board of Appeals.

The Applicant’s rights to due process, which are guaranteed by the state and federal
constitutions, are denied by the procedures followed by the Cobb County Board of Appeals in
that there are not sufficient rules and regulations governing the procedures of the Board, there is
insufficient time allowed to present evidence to the Board and there is no right to discovery and

cross examination of witnesses.

\V-¢5



The Applicant, therefore, respectfully requests that the Cobb County Board of Zoning

Appeals grant the variance as requested above.
Platinum Auto Spa, Inc.

By: MZ—”—“—

Robert E. Burrows
President

Kanbur Properties, LLC.

py, A L o

Robert E. Burrows
Managing Member

1075 Johnson Ferry Road
Marietta, Georgia 30068
Telephone:  (678) 560-6060
Facsimile:  (678) 560-6009

\J-85



V-86
(2009)

’ THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN PREPARED
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE Of:

W

1PF ~gutel
Gregory Fornasiero v f4R8 ve S8 county
NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES 70.\0 0 L\ggS:(?"nggt’@es
WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION £ ey const
SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE EXTENDED 59 ?.3
TO ANY PERSONS OR ENTITIES Pk N 13 - =
OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN HEREON. Nait Set Brick RTW — -
=7 Wie Fenck _ 7‘*—‘03(“7/-“"’" D E G E
. — 1 6 0 7-. .
~ wn
~
N e 2 P 10 2009
Open Space . C _5 —
T Zone [T °2 COBB CO. COMM. DEV, A
100 Year Flood Plain * ol A —JONING DIVISION
as per recorded subdivision plat - m 169
(See Flood Note beiow)  Zone X (S /@7’ \
&f " o
é © 3 Existing House
S~ Porch i
15" g .
- 812.70° TO THE R/W
= 5 ~20" pf ~Concrete | OF HILLHOUSE ROAD
IS ; J . : L. —-_—
\ N ]

(58" R/W)

MAGNETIC

W o0’ Area:
9,575 sq.ft D
sq.1t.
. d 516 TWILLEY RIDGE ROAD tl
\_ GRAPHIC SCALE 0.21 acre SMYRNA, GEORGIA 30082 ~)
HE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE  |ACCORDING TO THE FEMA MAP| SURVEY FOR: N
BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TILE; THEREFORE, THE UNDER- OF COBB COUNTY: .
SIGNED AND C C LAND SURVEYORS, INC. MAKE NO
GUARANTEES OR REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING INFORMATION MAP NUMBER: 13067 C Gr egory Fornasiero
SHOWN HEREON PERTANING TO EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF -WAY, Cmyen g
SETBACK LINES, AGREEMENTS, RESERVATIONS, AND OTHER FLOOD ZONE "AE™ & X LOT. 170 _UNT 1l PRASE: 1
SIMILAR MATTERS. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE SHOWN FOR THE PAGE 0202 G - - -
CLIENTS' CONVENIENCE ONLY. THERE MAY BE OTHER DATED: 12—16-2008 |SUBDIVISION:  COVERED BRIDGE AT BARNES MILL
UNDERGROUND UTILITES NOT SHOWN. THE SURVEYOR ASSUMES

RESPONSIBILITY ONLY FOR THE UTILITIES SHOWN.THIS PLAT IS
FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PARTIES IN THE TITLE BLOCK. ANY
USE BY THIRD PARTIES IS AT THEIR OWN RISK. THE FIELD
DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE
PRECISION OF ONE IN N/A FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERROR OF
N/A PER ANGLE POINT AND WAS NOT ADJUSTED. OPEN ENDED
TRAVERSE UTILIZED TO GATHER FIELD DATA. THIS PLAT HAS
BEEN CALCULATED AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN
ONE FOOT IN 187,476 FEET.

EQUIPMENT UTILIZED: ANGULAR: TRIMBLE S—6, LINEAR: EDM

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT IN A
100 YEAR FLOOD HAZARD

PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 267/55-56

LEGEND: CTP-CRIMP TOP PIPE SSE-SEWER EASEMENT
A-ARC AI-ANGLE IRON DE-DRAINAGE EASEMENT
CH-CHORD

POB~POINT OF BEGINNING CONC-CONCRETE
#4RB-1/2" REBAR  POC-POINT OF

RTW-RETAINING WALL
IPF=IRON PIN FOUND COMMENCEMENT

BL-BUILDING LINE

IPS-IRON PIN SET ~ MH-MANHOLE DI-DROP INLET Acworth, Georgla 30101
OTP-OPEN TOP PIPE JB-JUNCTION BOX CB-CATCH BASIN 770-975-3933 ~ 770-975-3501 (fax)
HW~HEADWALL R/W~RIGHT OF WAY www.ccland.com

ciryY:
LAND LOT: 98 DISTRICT:  17th SECTION:  2nd
COUNTY: C0BB STATE:  GEORGIA

FIELD DATE: 02-08-08 DRAFTING DATE: 02—-11-08
REVISIONS:09—10—09 Show Proposed Deck SCALE: 1" = 30’

Field Crew: JW Drown By: VH Checked By: JW Approved By: CC
M:\Sub\BarnesMill@CoveredBridge JOB No.: A 09-0141 FN
3459 Acworth Due West Road ~ YIte 218




APPLICANT: Greg Fornasiero PETITION NO.: V-86
PHONE: 678-358-5990 DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-09
REPRESENTATIVE: same PRESENT ZONING: PVC
PHONE: same LAND LOT(S): 98
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the north side of DISTRICT: 17
Twilley Ridge Road, west of South Hurt Road SIZE OF TRACT: .21 acre
(516 Twilley Ridge Road). COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback on lot 170 from the required 20 feet to 15 feet.

I e N A7




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- gg
Hearing Date: H- It - o

Applicant _Cgag Bmﬁs {€ERD Business Phone [518-358 - 9420 Home Phone 170-4%2.- 1285

Grea Formasiero Address Sl Tuwwwey Ripae Roan Snyena,lah 30082

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

?&\/ 22— e ,? NP> O Cell Phone (g19-358-S990

representative’s signature
g

2:‘{? O H : 4 s
o E >\°_ \é,.\s Signed, sealed and ¢ of:
My commission expires: __ & -i- 2ot Ug’ e &&l on $,-'. >
()':...?sm“.:;‘.j Notary Public
\ \ AR Wl
GREG Fo;zuA.sfeeo St >
Titleholder £ WS (0183586990 Home Phone T70432 - 198S
oNSSI04 Y
Signature ,érw&""‘/o 4 ‘z'.-'o oT d;g ; NAGA SaR 2.
(&ch aétlonal gnatures, if n eﬁ;';’ 5’:2
AT TR e B
% L) Y W': Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

'@ (Z: TR %

—

/"‘;; Notary Public

My commission expires: N-V-20i2

Present Zoning of Property P WA C
Location S5/ Ttiucey Liose Load

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 95 District / 7 Size of Tract 00 Z/ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property )_< Shape of Property & Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

TO £ Lo )
T 14T P A - .
_TUE 1RRELUAR 4HAPE ; AND AT THE TIME OF DEVEeHEMT I REQUIZED A VARIANLE Tb HUE FRONT
FETRACK. Peovi 1108 THE ANME OF TMHE pACL PROPERTY LINE RESTRCYS _NE ABILATY TO (0 _WELZ@QF
i&mmjm&mww .
List type of variance requested: .
/

Hove THE EXisTing  SeTgAcK FroM 20" TD |8
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LEGEND

—X—x— =Barbed Wire
SS =Sanitary Sewer

Vv-87

(2009)

IX FH =Fire Hydrant
L PP =Power Pole
OIPP =lron Pin Placed
O IPF =iron Pin Found
MON = Monument Found
QLP = Light Pole
EP = Edge Pavement
POB = Point of Beginning
CTP = Crimp Top Pin Found
8/C = Back of Cub
CAL = Cenlerine
~o—o— = Chain Link Fence
©SSMH = Sewer Manhole
SSE = Sanitary Sewer Ease.
Junction Box
0 O = Drop inlet
PL = Property Line
CMP = Corrugated Metal Pipe
RCP = Reinforced Conc. Pipe
DE = Orainage Easement
M WV = Water Vaive
X WM = Water Meter
RMW = Right of Way
—/\— = Power Line

i)

T

<
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COBB CO. COMM. DEV, AGENG)
ZONING DVISION
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REBECCA A. SHARP "
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3 :
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Boundary Survey for.
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APPLICANT: Jaime Camarena

PHONE: 770-941-7050
REPRESENTATIVE: Neveyda K. Vaillant
PHONE: 770-616-2504

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of
Old Powder Springs Road, west of Pisgah Road
(857 Old Powder Springs Road).

PETITION NO.: V-87
DATE OF HEARING: 11-11-09
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 79
DISTRICT: 18

SIZE OF TRACT: 41 acre
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 35 feet to 10 feet.
N\ | : AN |
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

. o
(type or print clearly) Application No. l/; L< . /
Hearing Date: E - [~

o,

=

Applicant - YAIME ¢ AviAr e Business Phone ( 770) G4/~ 795V Home Phone _

/L/e;/euix £ Vasdlont address 2241 Pankhoad Hou (of 34 éﬁﬁ‘% D,/g/éﬁﬁ

’(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, st@d zif) code)

Business Phone___ 71D~ b/ bVQMhone

Signed, s erdd in presence of:

tre;p*esen‘t’ati\;c"s signature)

My commission expires: _ él»'[n/ D é VﬁDI 0

/ ( Notary Public

Titleholder "!'T/‘\‘l ME (AMARERA  Business Phone Z’?’h) gU|- 15V Home Phone (’)7.) N32-97°H

ki (g
Signature __/L_AAp {gpasre—=a Address: 6553 WMl <WERM,£Q45‘\LJI, 64 Jol&s
attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
Signed, segl d\ liv in presence of:
My commission expires: __~ &jﬁ 0& L (Q/) / D ‘
Y [ A ‘ Notary Public
=, 7
Present Zoning of Property P (Y

. PR -/ (L m Do 0 Ay
Location /= PR { L v Tl
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

i - ?

ey Py

TN, L by . !
Land Lot(s)( sp s, District __~__ Size of Tract __¢ Lf | Acre(s)

™

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance. |
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